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CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND ADVANCED STUDIES
SCHOOL OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
Fee Structure of UG courses (2019 Admission)
CPAS/Govt. Seat (Feesin INR)

Sem |
(at thetimeof | Sem I Sem Il Sem IV SemV | SemVl | SemVil | Sem VI
admission)

Sl.No. Course Tuition fee : Caution
Y ear Special fee :
per year deposit

I 19,500
: Il 17,500
1 BSc Nursing | 63,500 m 17500 10,000 61,250 31,750 49,250 31,750 49,250| 31,750 49,250 31,750
\% 17,500

I 15,550
Il 11,250
2 B.SCMLT 80,850 m 12750 10,000 65,975 40,425 51,675 40,425 53175 40425| 53,175 40,425
\% 12,750

I 18,400
Il 15,200
3 BPT 59,750 m 15 200 10,000 58,275 29,875 45,075 29,875 45075| 29,875 45,075 29,875
\% 15,200

I 8,415
Il 1,200
4 B.Sc MRT 56,000 m 1200 2,000 38,415 28,000 29,200 28,000 29,200| 28,000| 29,200 28,000
\% 1,200

I 8,900

B.Sc Medical 1 2,250
° 43,500 11 2,250

Microbiology
% 2,250

I 28,105
I 25,655
11l 25,655
v 35,655
Note: 1. Fee at the time of admission includes half of annual tuition fee+special fee+caution deposit

2. Fee for even semesters (ll, IV, VI, VIII) include half of annual tuition fee only
3. Fee for odd semesters (lll, V, VII) include half of annual tuition fee and Special fee as mentioned in the prospectus

2,000 32,650 21,750 24,000 21,750 24,000 21,750 24,000 21,750

6 B Pharm 98,000

10,000 87,105 49,000 74,655 49,000 | 74,655| 49,000| 84,655 49,000
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Sl.No.

Course

NRI seat (feein USD for courses other than BSc Nursing)

Tuition fee
per year

Special fee

Caution
deposit

Sem |
(at thetime of
admission)

Sem |

Sem lll

Sem IV

SemV

Sem VI

Sem VII

Sem VIII

BSc
Nursing**

95,000

19,500

17,500

17,500

17,500

10,000

77,000

47,500

65,000

47,500

65,000

47,500

65,000

47,500

B.SCMLT

$1,750

$422

$329

$329

$329

$150

$1,447

$875

$1,204

$875

$1,204

$875

$1,204

$875

BPT

$1,500

$421

$362

$362

$362

$150

$1,321

$750

$1,112

$750

$1,112

$750

$1,112

$750

B.Sc MRT

$1,500

$426

$18

$18

$18

$150

$1,326

$750

$768

$750

$768

$750

$768

$750

B.Sc Medical
Microbiology

$1,000

$422

$35

$35

$35

$150

$1,072

$500

$535

$500

$535

$500

$535

$500

B Pharm

$2,000

$518

$461

$461

$611

$150

$1,668

$1,000

$1,461

$1,000

$1,461

$1,000

$1,611

$1,000

**for BSc Nursing fee in INR
for other courses fee in USD




