## **CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND ADVANCED STUDIES**

## SCHOOL OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

## Fee Structure of UG courses (2019 Admission)

	Course	CPAS/Govt. Seat (Fees in INR)											
Sl.No.		Tuition fee per year	Year	Special fee	Caution deposit	Sem I (at the time of admission)	Sem II	Sem III	Sem IV	Sem V	Sem VI	Sem VII	Sem VIII
	BSc Nursing	63,500	Ι	19,500	10,000	61,250	31,750	49,250	31,750	49,250	31,750	49,250	31,750
1			II	17,500									
			III	17,500									
			IV	17,500									
2	B.Sc MLT	80,850	Ι	15,550	10,000	65,975	40,425	51,675	40,425	53,175	40,425	53,175	40,425
			Π	11,250									
			III	12,750									
			IV	12,750									
3	BPT	59,750	Ι	18,400	10,000	58,275	29,875	45,075	29,875	45,075	29,875	45,075	29,875
			Π	15,200									
			III	15,200									
			IV	15,200									
	B.Sc MRT	56,000	Ι	8,415	2,000	38,415	28,000	29,200	28,000	29,200	28,000	29,200	28,000
4			II	1,200									
			III	1,200									
			IV	1,200									
5	B.Sc Medical Microbiology	43 500	Ι	8,900	2,000	32,650	21,750	24,000	21,750	24,000	21,750	24,000	21,750
			Π	2,250									
			III	2,250									
			IV	2,250									
6	B Pharm	98,000	Ι	28,105	10,000	87,105	49,000	74,655	49,000	74,655	49,000	84,655	49,000
			II	25,655									
			III	25,655									
			IV	35,655									

**Note:** 1. Fee at the time of admission includes half of annual tuition fee+special fee+caution deposit

2. Fee for even semesters (II, IV, VI, VIII) include half of annual tuition fee only

3. Fee for odd semesters (III, V, VII) include half of annual tuition fee and Special fee as mentioned in the prospectus

Sl.No.	Course	NRI seat (fee in USD for courses other than BSc Nursing)												
		Tuition fee per year	Year	Special fee	Caution deposit	Sem I (at the time of admission)	Sem II	Sem III	Sem IV	Sem V	Sem VI	Sem VII	Sem VIII	
1	BSc Nursing**	95,000	Ι	19,500	10,000	77,000	47,500	65,000	47,500	65,000	47,500	65,000	47,500	
			Π	17,500										
			III	17,500										
			IV	17,500										
2	B.Sc MLT	\$1,750	Ι	\$422	\$150	\$1,447	\$875	\$1,204	\$875	\$1,204	\$875	\$1,204	\$875	
			Π	\$329										
			III	\$329										
			IV	\$329										
3	BPT	\$1,500	Ι	\$421	\$150	\$1,321	\$750	\$1,112	\$750	\$1,112	\$750	\$1,112	\$750	
			Π	\$362										
			III	\$362										
			IV	\$362										
4	B.Sc MRT	\$1,500	Ι	\$426	\$150	\$1,326	\$750	\$768	\$750	\$768	\$750	\$768	\$750	
			II	\$18										
			III	\$18										
			IV	\$18										
5	B.Sc Medical Microbiology	\$1,000	Ι	\$422	\$150	\$1,072	\$500	\$535	\$500	\$535	\$500	\$535	\$500	
			II	\$35										
			III	\$35										
			IV	\$35										
6	B Pharm	\$2,000	Ι	\$518	\$150	\$1,668	\$1,000	\$1,461	\$1,000	\$1,461	\$1,000	\$1,611	\$1,000	
			II	\$461										
			III	\$461										
			IV	\$611										

\*\*for BSc Nursing fee in INR for other courses fee in USD